The Bahamas Nationality Act
Chapter 190

THE BAHAMAS NATIONALITY (AMMENDMENT)
REGULATION, 2018

Table of Fees

Matter in which fee may be taken

1. Registration as a citizen under Article 5(1), 5(5) or 10 of the Constitution..........cccceeeeiieiriieiciieecieecceeee e

2. Registration as a citizen under Article 5(2), 7 or 9 of the Constitution..........cccecveeeiiierciiiiiie e

3. Registration as a citizen under section6 of the Act of a minor who is-

(a)
(b)

(@)
(d)

A cOMMONWEAITH CITIZEN.....cueiieiiiieeiieeeeee ettt et e e steesaa e s st e s abe e st e esaeesstessnesnseas

Subject as herein after provided in paragraphs (c) and (d) where the minor is-
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If the application for the minor’s registration is made at the same time as an application by one of his parents for a
certificate of NaturaliSation ..............ooooiiiiieciiie e

If the application for the minor’s registration is made at the same time as an application for the registration of another
minor child of the same parent, the fee in respect of each minor child (other than the first child) shall be

4. Grant of a certificate of —

(a)
(b)

Registration under section 5; or

Naturalization under section 9, Of the ACh..........oooeiiiieeceeeee e e e aae e e e

Provided that in the case where the applicant has resided in The Bahamas for not less than twenty years before the
10th July, 1973 the fee Shall De.........ooooiiiiiiiiieeeeee e

5. Grant of a certificate of citizenship in case of doubt under section 14 of the Act and — or a certificate under section 15 of the Act

6. Registration of declaration of renunciation of CitiZENShiIP ........ccoieeiiiiiiiciiiee e e

7. Registration of declaration of diSCIAIMET .............oiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e s aae e e e eaa e e e s naaaaeas

8. Supplying a certified true copy of any notice certificate order, declaration, or entry given, granted or made by or under the Act,
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Amount of
fee

$500.00

$200.00

$100.00

$200.00

$400.00

NIL

$100.00

$1,000.00

$200.00

$200.00
$200.00

$10.00

$5.00

To whom fee
is to be paid
Into the
Treasury
Into the
Treasury
Into the
Treasury

Into the
Treasury

Into the
Treasury

Into the
Treasury

Into the
Treasury

Into the
Treasury
Into the
Treasury
Into the
Treasury
Into the
Treasury



