

## The Bahamas Nationality Act Chapter 190

## THE BAHAMAS NATIONALITY (AMMENDMENT) REGULATION, 2018

## Table of Fees

	Matter in which fee may be taken	Amount of fee	To whom fee is to be paid
1.	Registration as a citizen under Article 5(1), 5(5) or 10 of the Constitution	\$500.00	Into the
			Treasury
2.	Registration as a citizen under Article 5(2), 7 or 9 of the Constitution	\$200.00	Into the
			Treasury
3.	Registration as a citizen under section6 of the Act of a minor who is-		Into the
	(a) A commonwealth citizen	\$100.00	Treasury
	(b) Subject as herein after provided in paragraphs (c) and (d) where the minor is-		
	(i) A British Protected Person	\$200.00	Into the
	(ii) An alien	\$400.00	Treasury
	(c) If the application for the minor's registration is made at the same time as an application by one of his parents for a		
	certificate of naturalisation	NIL	
	(d) If the application for the minor's registration is made at the same time as an application for the registration of another		Into the
	minor child of the same parent, the fee in respect of each minor child (other than the first child) shall be		Treasury
		\$100.00	
4.	Grant of a certificate of –		
	(a) Registration under section 5; or		Into the
	(b) Naturalization under section 9, of the Act	\$1,000.00	Treasury
	Provided that in the case where the applicant has resided in The Bahamas for not less than twenty years before the		
	10 <sup>th</sup> July, 1973 the fee shall be		_
		\$200.00	Into the
			Treasury
5.	Grant of a certificate of citizenship in case of doubt under section 14 of the Act and – or a certificate under section 15 of the Act	ı	
		\$200.00	Into the
			Treasury
6.	Registration of declaration of renunciation of citizenship	\$200.00	Into the
			Treasury
7•	Registration of declaration of disclaimer	\$10.00	Into the
			Treasury
8.	Supplying a certified true copy of any notice certificate order, declaration, or entry given, granted or made by or under the Act,	<u>.</u>	Into the
	or Constitution	\$5.00	Treasury